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OFFICIAL COMMITTEE LIST
2020-2021
Committee Member Position Termination Date
ASPET Awar ds Committee
Kathryn A. Cunningham, PhD kcunning@utmb.edu Chair 6/30/2021
Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD nbumpus1@jhmi.edu Chair-elect 6/30/2021
Alan V. Smrcka, PhD avsmrcka@umich.edu Past Chair 6/30/2021
Martha |. Davila-Garcia, PhD mdavila-garcia@howard.edu Member 6/30/2022
Michael A. Frohman, MD/PhD michael.frohman@stonybrook.edu Member 6/30/2023
Pamela J. Hornby, PhD phornby@its.jnj.com Member 6/30/2023
Susan Band Horwitz, PhD susan.horwiz@einsteinmed.org Member 6/30/2021
Donald P. McDonnell, PhD donald.mcdonnell@duke.edu Member 6/30/2023
Alexandra C. Newton, PhD anewton@health.ucsd.edu Member 6/30/2023
Phil Skolnick, PhD pskolnick@opiant.com Member 6/30/2023
Mary E. Vore, PhD maryv@uky.edu Member 6/30/2022
ScottA. Waldman, MD PhD scottwaldman@jefferson.edu Member 6/30/2021
Melissa Huston mhuston@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2099
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2099
ASPET Nominating Committee
Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@)Isuhsc.edu Chair 6/30/2021
GaganiAthauda, MD Gathauda@fiu.edu Member 6/30/2021
Shaifali Bhalla, BS PhD sbhal@midwestern.edu Member 6/30/2021
Christine E. Canman, PhD ccanman@umich.edu Member 6/30/2021
Benita Sjogren, PhD jsiogren@purdue.edu Member 6/30/2021
Brendan D. Stamper, PhD stamperb@pacificu.edu Member 6/30/2021
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Ex Officio 6/30/2023
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2021
Brodie Award Committee
Bettie Sue S. Masters, PhD bettie.sue.masters@duke.edu Chair 6/30/2021
Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD nbumpus1@jhmi.edu Member 6/30/2023
Raymond Evers, Dr revers1@its.jnj.com Member 6/30/2021
Bruce D. Hammock, PhD bdhammock@ucdavis.edu Member 6/30/2021
Richard T. Okita, Ph.D., PhD okitar@verizon.net Member 6/30/2023
Emily E. Scott, PhD scottee@umich.edu Member 6/30/2021
Council
Michael F. Jarvis, PhD, FBPhS, PhD  miffarvisprp@comcast.net Incoming President-Elect 6/30/2021
John R. Traynor, PhD jraynor@umich.edu Incoming Councilor 6/30/2021
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu President 6/30/2021
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@med.umich.edu President-Elect 6/30/2021



Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@Isuhsc.edu Past President 6/30/2021
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Secretary/treasurer 6/30/2021
Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD nbumpus1@jhmi.edu Councilor 6/30/2022
Kathryn A. Cunningham, PhD kcunning@utmb.edu Councilor 6/30/2021
RandyA. Hall, PhD rhal3@emory.edu Councilor 6/30/2023
Jin Zhang, PhD jzhang32@health.ucsd.edu Past Sec/treasurer 6/30/2021
Carol L. Beck, PhD cbeckphd@yahoo.com Secretary/Treasurer-elect 6/30/2021
Catherine M. Davis, PhD catherine.davis-takacs@usuhs.edu Ex Officio 6/30/2023
Emily E. Scott, PhD scottee@umich.edu Ex Officio 12/31/2022
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael. wood@neupharm.net Ex Officio 6/30/2021
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Ex Officio Staff 6/30/2029
Maria Pasho mpasho@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2029
Dews Award Committee
Carol A. Paronis, PhD cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu Chair 6/30/2021
Wouter Koek, PhD koek@uthscsa.edu Member 6/30/2021
Irwin Lucki, PhD irwin.lucki@usuhs.edu Member 6/30/2023
Joseph M. Moerschbaecher, PhD jmoers@lsuhsc.edu Member 6/30/2021
Ellen A. Walker, PhD ellen.walker@temple.edu Member 6/30/2023
EB Board
Paul F. Hollenberg, PhD phollen@umich.edu ASPET Representative 6/30/2021
FASEB Board
Catherine M. Davis, PhD catherine.davis-takacs@usuhs.edu ASPET Representative 6/30/2023
FASEB Finance Committee
Dennis C. Marshall, PhD dennis.c.marshal@gmail.com ASPET Representative 6/30/2018
FASEB Publications and Communications
KimA. Neve, PhD nevek@ohsu.edu ASPET Representative 6/30/2021
FASEB Science Policy Committee
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Outside Liaison 6/30/2020
Finance Committee
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Chair 6/30/2021
Carol L. Beck, PhD cbeckphd@yahoo.com Chair-elect 6/30/2021
Jin Zhang, PhD jizhang32@heaith.ucsd.edu Past Chair 6/30/2021
Mark J. Hernandez, PhD mhernandez@acom.edu Member 6/30/2022
Susan L. Ingram, PhD ingrams@ohsu.edu Member 6/30/2023
Charles O. Rutledge, PhD chiprutledge37@gmail.com Member 6/30/2021
Emily E. Scott, PhD scottee@umich.edu Member 12/31/2022
Matthew S. Hilliker MHiliker@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2029
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2029



Investment Subcommittee

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD chiprutledge37@gmail.com Chair 6/30/2021
Carol L. Beck, PhD cbeckphd@yahoo.com Member 6/30/2023
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Member 6/30/2022
John S. Lazo, PhD jsi8f@virginia.edu Member 6/30/2021
Jin Zhang, PhD jzhang32@health.ucsd.edu Member 6/30/2021
Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@lsuhsc.edu Ex Officio 6/30/2021
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu Ex Officio 6/30/2022
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@med.umich.edu Ex Officio 6/30/2023
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Ex Officio Staff 6/30/2029
Matthew S. Hilliker MHiliker@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2029
Management Committee
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Executive Officer 6/30/2029
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu President 6/30/2021
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@med.umich.edu President-Elect 6/30/2021
Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@lsuhsc.edu Past President 6/30/2021
Mentoring and Career Development
Paramita Pati, PhD paramita_pati@yahoo.com Liaison to YSC 6/30/2021
Janet E. Clark, PhD janet.clark@ninh.gov Chair 6/30/2021
LakshmiA. Devi, PhD lakshmi.devi.mssm@gmail.com Past Chair 6/30/2022
Martha I. Davila-Garcia, PhD mdavila-garcia@howard.edu Member 6/30/2021
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@med.umich.edu Member 6/30/2021
Ashley N. Guillory, PhD asguilo@utmb.edu Member 6/30/2021
Pamela J. Hornby, PhD phornby@its.jnj.com Member 6/30/2023
Susan L. Ingram, PhD ingrams@ohsu.edu Member 6/30/2022
Klarissa D. Jackson, PhD klarissa jackson@unc.edu Member 6/30/2022
Michael F. Jarvis, PhD, FBPhS, PhD  mfjarvisprp@comcast.net Member 6/30/2021
David Jewett, PhD jewettd@uwec.edu Member 6/30/2021
L'Aurelle A. Johnson, PhD joh02745@umn.edu Member 6/30/2021
Ram Kandasamy, PhD ram.kandasamy@csueastbay.edu Member 6/30/2023
Sandhya Kortagere, PhD sk673@drexel.edu Member 6/30/2022
Stephanie Martinez, PhD stephaniemartinez@vet k-state.edu Member 6/30/2023
Dennis Paul, PhD dpaul@Isuhsc.edu Member 6/30/2021
Jeffrey Paul, PhD jeffpaul13@gmail.com Member 6/30/2021
ManojA. Puthenveedu, PhD puthenve@umich.edu Member 6/30/2022
Jayne S. Reuben, PhD jsreuben@tamu.edu Member 6/30/2022
Patricia C.Rose, PhD ptrecrose@gmail.com Member 6/30/2021
Reiya C. Hayden, PhD rchayd3@gmail.com Postdoctoral Representative 6/30/2022
Catherine Fry, PhD cfry@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2029



Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2029
Partnerships Committee
Edward T. Morgan, PhD etmorga@emory.edu Chair 6/30/2022
Hamid |. Akbarali, PhD hamid.akbarali@vcuhealth.org Member 6/30/2022
Ross Corriden, PhD rcorriden@gmail.com Member 6/30/2022
Brian S. Cummings, PhD briansc@uga.edu Member 6/30/2022
Patricia D. Fernandes, PhD patricia.dias.icbufri@gmail.com Member 6/30/2022
Michael F. Jarvis, PhD, FBPhS, PhD  mfjarvisprp@comcast.net Member 6/30/2021
Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD fkhasawneh@exchange.tamu.edu Member 6/30/2024
Yadira X. Perez Paramo, PhD perezpay@gene.com Member 6/30/2022
Micheline Piquette-Miller, PhD m.piquette.miller@utoronto.ca Member 6/30/2022
Jayne S. Reuben, PhD jsreuben@tamu.edu Member 6/30/2022
Susan K. Wood, PhD susan.wood@uscmed.sc.edu Member 6/30/2021
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Member 6/30/2024
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2022
Program Committee
Michael W. Wood, PhD michael.wood@neupharm.net Chair 6/30/2023
Reheman Adili, MD rehemana@umich.edu Member 6/30/2021
Michael J. Beckstead, PhD mike-beckstead@omrf.org Member 6/30/2023
MargaretA. Bush, PhD margaret bush@dm.duke.edu Member 6/30/2023
Donald C. Button, PhD donb@fastmail.com Member 6/30/2021
Gregory T. Colins, PhD colinsg@uthscsa.edu Member 6/30/2021
Brian S. Cummings, PhD briansc@uga.edu Member 6/30/2021
Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD lisa.hazelwood@abbvie.com Member 6/30/2022
Mark J. Hernandez, PhD mhernandez@acom.edu Member 6/30/2022
Michael F. Jarvis, PhD, FBPhS, PhD  mfjarvisprp@comcast.net Member 6/30/2021
Bradley K. McConnell, PhD bkmcconn@central.uh.edu Member 6/30/2022
Dianicha Santana, BS,PhD dsanta7@uic.edu Member 6/30/2023
Andrew M. Thorburn, DPhil Andrew.Thorburn@cuanschutz.edu Member 6/30/2023
Aiming Yu, PhD aimyu@ucdavis.edu Member 6/30/2022
Qing Ma gingma@buffalo.edu Secondary Member 6/30/2024
Harshini Neelakantan, PhD harshini@ridgelinetherapeutics.com Secondary Member 6/30/2024
Melissa Huston mhuston@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2099
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2099
Science Policy Committee
Jason M. Albert, BS PhD jason.albert14@gmail.com Liaison to YSC 6/30/2021
Catherine M. Davis, PhD catherine.davis-takacs@usuhs.edu Chair, FASEB BoD Liaison 6/30/2022
Charles P. France, PhD france@uthscsa.edu President 6/30/2022
Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD pgnegy@med.umich.edu President-Elect 6/30/2023



Wayne L. Backes, PhD wbacke@Isuhsc.edu Past President 6/30/2021
Patrick M. Beardsley, PhD patrick beardsley@vcuhealth.org Member 6/30/2022
Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD bjornsti@uab.edu Member 6/30/2023
Wiliam L. Dewey, PhD wiliam.dewey@vcuheaith.org Member 6/30/2021
Nina Isoherranen, PhD ni2@u.washington.edu Member 6/30/2022
Michael F. Jarvis, PhD, FBPhS, PhD  mfjarvisprp@comcast.net Member 6/30/2021
Sophia Kaska, PhD sophia kaska.phd@gmail.com Member 6/30/2022
Adam J. Kuszak, PhD akuszak@gmail.com Member 6/30/2023
Carol A. Paronis, PhD cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu Member 6/30/2021
Katherine M. Serafine, PhD kserafine@gmail.com Member 6/30/2022
Michelle D. Waker, PhD mdwalkerphd@yahoo.com Member 6/30/2023
Peter J. Winsauer, PhD pwinsa@Ilsuhsc.edu Member 6/30/2023
Tyler Lamb tlamb@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2099
Judith Siuciak, PhD jsiuciak@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2099
Young Scientists Committee
Joseph L. Jiek, PhD flek@pharmacy.arizona.edu BPT Liaison 6/30/2021
Khalid A. Garman, MD/PhD khalid.garman@nih.gov Chair 6/30/2022
Stephanie M. Davis, PhD stephaniemeyersdavis@gmail.com Past Chair 6/30/2021
Jason M. Albert, BS PhD jason.albert14@gmail.com Member 6/30/2022
Vrushank D. Bhatt, MS vrushank.pharm@gmail.com Member 6/30/2023
Courtney A. Bouchet, MS bouchet@ohsu.edu Member 6/30/2022
Qif,e_lg é Camacho Hernandez, gisela.camachohernandez16@gmail.cor  Member 6/30/2021
Lindsey K. Galbo, MS lgalbo@wakehealth.edu Member 6/30/2023
Mohamed A. Ghonim, PhD Mohamed.Ghonim@stjude.org Member 6/30/2021
Natalie Jay njay@buffalo.edu Member 6/30/2022
Deborah J. Luessen, PhD deborah jluessen@vanderbilt.edu Member 6/30/2021
Gabrielle R. Moody, PhD grmoody7@gmail.com Member 6/30/2023
Amreen Mughal, PhD amreen.mughal@uvm.edu Member 6/30/2021
Erickson M. Paragas, PhD erickson.paragas@temple.edu Member 6/30/2021
Yadira X. Perez Paramo, PhD perezpay@gene.com Member 6/30/2021
Dianicha Santana, BS,PhD dsanta7@uic.edu Member 6/30/2021
Irina L. Teslenko, MA irina.teslenko@wsu.edu Member 6/30/2022
Ana G. Vergara, PhD ana_vergara@wsu.edu Member 6/30/2021
Stephanie Zawada, MS Zawada.Stephanie@Mayo.edu Member 6/30/2022
Emilia Zywot emilia.zywot@gmail.com Member 6/30/2021
Paramita Pati, PhD paramita_pati@yahoo.com Committee Liaison 6/30/2021
Catherine Fry, PhD cfry@aspet.org Staff Liaison 6/30/2029



